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PASS: PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT.
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SUBJECT: | |SENATOR ROBERT BygD - VICTIM; UNITED

STATES SENATE CCSCAKA; 00: PITTSBURGH.

ON 01/26/89 AT 5:55 P.M. DET.| | THREAT

ASSESSMENT UNIT, U.S. CAPITOL POLICE, WASHINGTON, D.C., ADVISED
SUBJECT VISITED SENATOR BYRD'S OFFICE IN CHARLESTOWN, W. VIRGINIA
AND MADE THE STATEMENT TO STAFF AIDE "IF THE OFFICE WON'T HELP
WITH THE PROBLEM, I WILL TAKE MATTERS INTO MY OWN HANDS AND

YOU'LL BE SORRY." THE SENATOR'S CHARLESTOWN OFFICE TELEPHONE %70 1
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PAGE TWO DE WM 0039 UNCLAS
NUMBERS IS (304) 342-5855,
LEADS
PITTSBURGH AT CHARLESTOWN, W. VIRGINIA
1. INTERVIEW STAFF REGARDING VISIT BY SUBJECT.
2. INTERVIEW SUBJECT REGARDING THE STATEMENTS HE MADE
TO STAFF AIDE.
3. CONDUCT CRIMINAL CHECK AND FORWARD PHOTO OF SUBJECT
TO WMFO SO IT CAN BE FORWARDED TO U,S. CAPITOL POLICE.
4. DETERMINE IF SUBJECT HAS BEEN TREATED FOR MENTAL
ILLNESS AND INTERVIEW APPROPRIATE INDIVIDUALS TO SECURE DIAGNOSIS
OF HIS ILLNESS AND WHETHER OR NOT HE HAS THE PROPENSITY FOR ACTS
OF VIOLENCE.
4. PRESENT FOR A PROSECUTIVE OPINION.
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Field File No. 894 =280 DM’ A= ﬂ
Serlal # of Originating Document '
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™ Name of Special AGent) ‘
To Be Returned O Yes KNO Receipt Given O Yes ﬂNo

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6(e), Federal Rules
of Criminal Procedure O Yes A& No

Title:

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: — be
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By
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(Communication Enclosing Material)
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(Addrﬁs of Contributor)
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(Name of Special Agent)

To Be Returned O Yes ﬂ No  Receipt Given O Yes ‘IS(NO

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6(e), Federal Rules
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Title:
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SWM/ swm

The following investigation was conducted by

IA

On January 31, 1989, !Supervisor,
Records Section, West VirgIlmia ate Police, Criminal

Identification Bureau, South Charleston, WV, a central

repository for criminal and traffic arrest information

covering the State of West Virginia, advised the files

of her office contain no information identifiable witr
| |date of birth]|

b6
b7C
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FU-s0 {Hev. 8-29-85)

vy \J. FBI |
' TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
O Teletype O Immediate 0 TOP SECRET .
O Facsimile O Priority 0 SECRET
X Airtel O Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL
00 UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 2/8/89
1 TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
2 | FROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH (89A-280) (SQ. 7) (P)
______.——-"‘
3| | b6
SENATOR ROBERT BYRD - VICTIM; b7C
4 | UNITED STATES SENATE;
CCSCAKA;
5| (00: PG)
6
"Reference WMFO teletype to Bureau and PG, dated 1/30/89.
7 | PG teletype to Bureau and WMFO, dated 2/1/89. =
) S
8 Enclosed for WMFO are the following items:
b6
9 1) Six color photographs of | | date of b7C
10 photo about May '1983.
For the information of WMFO,:Iwas i rviewed on _
11 1/31/89. The interviewing Agents observed that |differs from Egc
the photograph. On 1/31/89,|g:| appeared physically heavier '
12 | (about 30 pounds), was wearing a blond hair piece with hair length
13 in the back on his collar, and he was wearing glasses.
LEAD:
14 | —
‘5 PITTSBURGH DIVISION
16 AT CHARLESTON, WV. (KANAWHA COUNTY)
17 Forward copies of FD-302's on this matter to WMFO.
2 - Bureau
18 _2 - WMFO (Encs. 6)
19(_}’- Pittsburgh
) LLS/mj‘l s
,;Z%‘gé (6) oz / _ Search Gen.
: : Foims.
21 -1%- ) e Senahzed_.t{_——
YqA";XU’é Indexpg.——--——-
3150 P d——
Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)

GPO 1987 O - 193-T491¢
: b7C

Al TINTEAVEN S
Buplicate Copy Forva[dej To ﬁ““/ﬁr:______/’—‘
Chareston RA onZl!d C
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(Encs. 6)
Sent to WMFO via airtel
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH
(89A-280) (sQ. 7) (P)

| b6

SENATOR ROBERT BYRD - VICTIM: b7c
UNITED STATES SENATE:

CCSCAKA;

(00: PG)

Sent to WMFO via pending airtel to the Director, FBI on 2/8/89.




FD-302 {REV. $-10-82) . .

1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2/15/89

' . | e
| West Virginia (WV), home telephone bic
numnbel | after being advised of the identities of the
interviewing Agents and the nature of the investigation, provided

the following information:

[ bavised |

b6
b7C

E;::;]has been frustrated in his efforts to locate ,
employment. He anticipates he will soon be taking civil tests bo

for the following jobs: Building Maintenance, Conservation b7C
Officer, and Clerk.

| |stated in the past, he has worked for the
| éelle, WV, and advised this was his
JODb., e worked there from approximately 1977 through

about 1981. He stated that during his employment aﬂ | he
felt pressured and caught in the middle i

[ | had worked for in
Termessee, and 'Feg <o ked Tar | | b6
[in Belle, Wv. | _ | b7C

7

i
— s
Investigation on _1/31/89 at I I Wv File # PG 89A-280 7
Sﬁ ZZ— b6
S

bic
F LLS/mss Date dictated 2/2/89

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-302i (Rev. T1-15-83)

Continuation of FD-302 of J

PG 89A-280

b6

bic

,on1/31/89

JPage 2

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

He stated he has never made direct or subtle threats to
anyone in Senator ROBERT C. BYRD's Charleston, WV, Office.

was advised by the interviewing Agents that sometimes subtle
comments can be interpreted as threats and was advised it is

illega
staff.
his staff, an

ke threats to the Senator or any member of his
stated he would never harm the Senator or anyone on
d he feels they have helped him with regard to his

Naval discharge and employment search.

does intend to travel to the Washincgton

area for ;;§ Februarv 15, 1989.[ . |
|

He

regarding

During the interviewing 2
his employment at|

| he paused several

land

gents' guestioning ofl |

Cimes for long periods,

ared straight ahead, not making eye contact with the
interviewing Agents, and stroked his chin and face.

The following descriptive information was obtained
through observation and examination of his driver's license:

Name
Address

Telephone Number

Date of Birth

Social Security
Account Number

West Virginia Driver's
License Number

Sex

Race

Tare
White

Height

Welght

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C

be
b7cC

b6
bicC
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i PG 89A-280
b6
R - b7cC
Continuation of FD-302 ofl ,on1/31/89 ,Page
Hair
Eyes
Vehicle

West Virginia Vehicle
Tag Number

b6
bicC




{ FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) . .

1
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION

‘ Date of transcription 2/15/89

| | b6
Assistant, United States Senator ROBERT C. BYRD's Office, b7C
| Charleston, West Virginia (WV), 500 Quarrier Street, Room 1019,
| telephone number 304/342-5855, after being advised of the
identities of the interviewing Agents and the nature of the
investigation, provided the following information:
The Senator was last in the Charleston Office on bE
January 16, 1989. He is currently in Washington, D.C., and[::::::] BIC
is unsure when he will be returning to the Charleston Office.
[:::::::]was read the following quote: E?c
"If the office won't help with the problem, I will take
matters into my own hands, and you'll be sorry."
She could not confirm that| | had made this
statement on his January Zﬁ::iff9, visit to the Charleston _
Office. To her knowledge, made no specific or direct b6
threats to the Senator or his staff. [ |stated she is pre
concerned by subtle comments, as documented in the
visitation/telephone logs, and is concerned about his volatile
behavior. )
o [ ]stated she believes[ __ Jis upset by his bé
inability to secure employment. pc
Investigation on 1/31/89 at Charleston, WV File # PG 89A~280 —~ v
SA ?l b6
by Sa| - LLS/mss b7c Date dictated 2/2/89
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transeription 2/ 17/89

was ewed by [Who identified himself
as a Special Agent (SA), of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI). | who lives af '

West Virginia (WV). :elenhgne |
rovided the following information:

|stated that| |had
been looking for a job for several years, since he left|
and had been unsuccessful. He said that he had contacted Senator

ROBERT BYRD's office in Charleston assistance in
obtaining a job from | | ﬁrl |
_ was not aware that
Ihad become combative and confr i the offices
of Senator BYRD in the previous week. id that it
was his opinion, and he thought the opinion o that
Senator BYRD office's had genuinely attempted to find work for
him. To his knowledge, as appreciative of the efforts
of Senator BYRD's office.

[inasmuch as his thoughts and speech
~appeared to be getting more disjointed recently. They bo
this was a result ff Eﬁf stress of not having a job.
ointed out tha seemed to be mad at the "systemW,

rather than any individual. He said that the "system'_'_.ﬁsaems?.d_i'.n____I

be generally against him, no matter where he turned.

stated tha had only a few friends that he saw on a

regular basls. He said that he did not have any extracurricular

activities, other than sporadic atte church. | |
was not aware of any drug use by

b6
b7c

b6
b7C

b6
bicC

&
Investigation on 1/31/89 | at Charleston, wv File # PG 89-A-280 —
[

0 b6
by SA| ga b7C Date dictated 2/1/89

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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o

1
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2/ 14/89

or United States Senator ROBERT C. BYRD, 500 Quarrier

~STreset, Room 1019, Charleston, West Virginia (WV), telephone

number 304/342-5855, after being advised of the identities of the
interviewing Agents and the nature of the investigation, provided
the following information:

A constituent,| | has been calling and
visiting the office in Charleston since June 22, 1938, last

visi the office on Tuesday, January 24, 1989. | [stated
ress had become increasingly unkept, and his behavior had

ecome increasingly volatile. Wh first began visiting the
office, his appearance was unkept. en, after a time, he
improved his physical appearance, and now his physical appearance
has again become unkept. When he visited the office on

January 24, 1989, he was wearing a green Armf fatigue jacket,

jeans, and appeared scruffy and dirty. |physical visits
have been limited to the charleston, , Office. He has also

made’ calls to the Charleston Office and the Washington, D.C.,

Office of Senator BYRD.

[ ltoidl
IHe BYRD's Office to assist him
in having| enator BYRD's Office has
assisted| [n obtaining a February 15, 1989,
H [stat=d [has Fold her he feels like]

was the reason he has
ems 1n seeking employment.

has also agked Sen

in obtaining a job with

Senator BYRD's Office forwarded a letter to

advising they have no personal knowl@ ge o

qualifications, but that the Sena appreciate any
appropriate consideration given taff:fffiiapplication.

fice to assist him
Charleston, WV.

has also requested the Senator's Office to provide

him with iInfo ion on Federal jobs. Senator BYRD's Washington
Office mailed a packet of information on Federal -cbs.

b6
p7C

b6
b7cC

b6
bic

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

File # PG 89A-280-

Investigation on _1/31/89 at Charleston, Wwv
2L
SA b6
by SA LLS/mss b 7¢ Date dictated 2/2/89

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned

to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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(9

PG 89A-280
Continuation of FD-302 of] J EsC ,On 1/3 1/89
. [::::;:;]stated has not mentioned ever seeking or
receiving psychological counseling.

was asked by the interviewing Agents if[____ |
had made the following statement on his visit to Senator BYRD's
Office on January 24, 1989;

. "If the office won't help with the problem, I will take
matters into my own hands, and you'll be sorry."

[::::::] could not confirm whether or noﬂ Ihad made
this statement on_his January 24, 1989, visit. She stated that
to her knowledge, had made no direct or specific threat to
the Senator or anyone on his staff. She indicated she was
alarmed by[::::::Fsubtle threats, comments, and his behavior
during his visits to the office.

She provided the interviewing Agents with a copy of her
office's visitation/telephone logs. documents detail
Senator BYRD's staff's dealings with and are attached and
made a part hereto. ‘ )

[:::::::]provided the following descriptive information
on ]

Name
Address

lwy |
Telephone Number
Sex ale

Race White
Height
Weight
Hair
Eyes
Age

JPage

b6
b7cC

b6
b7c

b6
b7C
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P89 280 .

Charleston Office, Telephone Calls
June 22, 1988

Wy | I

O T ININg [

stopped by the office this morni

‘ 5

2 4

-

ng to agw.eismm_l

Also .reqguested Federal job information,
rent listing, and he would like more info

Mailed authorization form to Washin

Provided him with cur-
rmation sent to
gton office.

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC
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ecg9 280 ‘ 5

.

b6
8/88 PDG b

June 28, 1988

Wast Virginia b6
ginial | b

I have been apprised of your recent vieit to my Charleston of-- be
fice to discuss your desire to have] | e

-The proper offlcials have been contacted in your behalf, and
just as scon as any information is received on your inguiry, you
shall be promptly advised,

Please be assured of my willingness to be of assistance in thisg
matter. '

With kind fegards, T am

Sincerely yours,

Robert C, Byrd

RCB :mmh




b6
| b7C 4/89 PDG

July 25, 1988

West Virginia| | b6

b7C
Dear | |
Enclosed you will find the most recent communication I have be
received from| | b7C
I
Pleage note, that the current processing time is 6 to 9 months
from receipt of an application.
You may be sure that any further information I receive from the
agency about this matter will be promptly forwarded to: you,
With kind regaxrds, I.am
Sincerely yours,
RObert C . Byrd
RCB :mmh
Enclosure
8/3/88|_ |went to the Charleston office, apparently is emotionally

disturb individual, spoke to me on the telephone, regarding his case with .

pdvised of the need to wait 6/9 months. However, he P7C

stayed in the office for sometime and discussed various issues of concern to

him, was concerned over his askkemx.behavior,
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PGg9 280 -

Charleston Office, Telephone Calls
July 27, 1988

Lo

stopped bv the office to drop off a letter requesting
assistance with | Mailed
letter to the Washington office.l | has stopped by before
and this mornings visit indicated he was volatile. He says "he
is tired of being discriminated against by the federal govern-
ment and if something is not done he will take matters into his
own hands". Informed US Marshall's office of visit.

.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC
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PGS9 280

b6
v7c  4/89 pdg
August 5, 1988
b6
| West Virginia Bc

I have your lettexr, with further reference to your claim with

I regret that there is a waiting periocd of 6 to 9 months before
a decision can _be made opn vour case. I know you will understand
that decisions| are made by officlals of the

| [and that such decisions are based
on pertinent information in your file. Members of Congress have
n¢ voice in the matter and can, therefore, exert no persuasion
nor in any manner influence the outcome of the case,

Nevertheless, I do want to be helpful to you, and for this
reason, I am glad to express interest in your case,

With best wishes, I am

Sincerely yours,

Robert C, Byrd

RCB :mmh

LI PR T i
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b7c
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b7C
Chaxleston Office, Telephone Calls
August 11, 1988 :
b6
b7C
[ WV
stopped by the office to regeust a letter of recomman= b6
om RCB for a position with| kn Charleston. pic

Referred to

SpoﬁLw - M windo a ,Z#m%d%@m.
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POSITIONS . RECOMMENDATION ?//
august 15, 1988
Eb 6
| [West virginia | | bic
Dear| |

I have been apprised of your visit to my Charleston office
regarding your interest.in securing a position| |

| You requested any
asaigtance I might be able to provide in this regard.

although I have no voice in the selection of individuals within
the private sector, in an effort to be helpful, I shall be
pleased to contact the appropriate officials to express my in-
terest in your appliecation.

Assuring you of my desire to be of gervice whenever possible, I
am .

Sincerely yours,

Robert €. Byrd
RCB: ¢k

14

b6
b7C
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Charleston Office, Telephone Calls
November 29, 1988

b6
b7C

[ wvl I

stopped by the office to request a status of

hearing date and to request assistance from RCB with
| |position he applied for.




? "SENT BY? XEROX Telecopior 7017 1-24-80 i 4:34pl t 2022246070 COITT G3i# 2 Y
rs89 @go _ ® /8 pdg
pen Close Reopen . Date 11/30/88" Aide _mh b7cC

o

i . .
Case # 7 _@_O.g;.i_ NAME 17
: " Letter # _Q.Q&Qg 7
PRIMARY Letter or Data /MNo) | Item

) # 31
bE
WV | bicC ls para: This will acknowledge your
recent contact to my Charleston office
. regarding the.status of
Phone I l b6
Serial bicC

ADDITIONAL PARTY Letter or Data { Yes //No )

Topic

Subtople

Enclosure  ( Yes /

Phone NAME —_IO_- b7C _
Serial : (ﬁ Q& O—b

Letter ¥
ltem
PROBLEM # 48
He has emotlon 1 robl s wever 1dy psra: BEnclosed is correspondenc:
sgnce has has g ieaét 6 _mos. I_p_e_Y;_Llng.g_,o the case of :
will check on status of his Tequesf. E?C
= s is requesting a current
AGENCY CODE(S) _ Letter or Data No) status report on his claim
—| b6
bIC Enclosure / No )
Ad Hoc Agency Letter or Data ( Yes / No)
NAME
Letter #
Item

REFERRED BUCKED Due Date

ACTION Enclosure ( Yes / No )
s*sDATA ONLY®s»
Comments

b6
b7C
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Charleston.0Office, Telephone Calls
December 15, 1988

19

| wvl

called the office to request that

his hearing date

scheduled in February before the|

|be moved

up. He would also like a status check on employment

opportunities with]| |He

applied for a position

and was tol he is qualified for|

| He would like to

know if any positions in this category mig
near future,

ht be coming up in the

£z

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC




wemiss T TRV TV P w9 L=t e L a0~ B A T i LR XLEAAER] ALY

o PG&9 280

¢ | ¢ : Llec. 26,955

Lo /WMM S _?__1

j‘ gwxx)i/b @fw,/ =7 ///é/f

/94&9/ /Do, 73 /998 7

W ﬁ? ﬂ senlons / 7/ T
Gz - e

TR T . TATZF fwﬁ/
Ll

b6

b7C




N
-
~
PN
-
e~
-~
—
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

N,

.+ SENT BY: &EROX Telecopier 70177 1-24-89 7 4:41PM
.~ -PcBY 2

8 0.

A

SR { P

2022248070- CCITT G3+1#16

e

JAN 171989 m 22
TEEEL TSN -

b7cC




PGB89 280 | . .
Alnited Diates Denale 25
WABHINGTON, D.c, 208{0
January 19, 1989
b6 a
|West virginla oo
Deat | |

Enclosed you will find correspondence sent me by

b6
responding to my expression of interest in your bicC

behalf,

I have been glad to contact the responsible officials about
this matter, and I hope you will find the enclosed report useful,
I am sorry that it could not provide you with more encouraging
information.

Assuring you of my desire to be of service whenever pos-

sible, I am

Sincerely yours,
Robexrt C., Byrd

RCB:hkh
Enclosure

b6
b7C
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6.

January 26, 1989

To:

,4&/[71/":4 /4557L +o Senetor KCB/ M)asﬁf"y%bn ﬁ[f};‘ce,

Fromzg

|07(/ac’r‘ /7767'?375,» M/.Qﬁﬁu’) 47(07] 01[71:};-@ Egc

(202 ) Joz‘('o?&?7

Re: virarreston Office

The Charleston office is very concerned regarding a constituent:

I WV

b7C

Since June 1988| |has been visiting the Charleston office

requesting assistance with | |and most
recently with employment | Although he b6
was not successful with his employment search, the Senator has b7C

been helpful in (1) getting a February 15th hearing]

land (2) by contacting

|and| | regarding

employmenc.

However,[ ] has grown increasingly volatile, and his

physical appearance has also deteriorated., He has made

statements such as "I'll have to take matters in my own hands," b6
and "You'll be sorry" if he is not hired or if his discharge p7C
status is not upgraded, Apparently he recently had an episode

where he became very agitated outside a judge's chambers in the

building,
service,

and was asked to leave the building by the Marshal's

| and | are concerned and frightened that[___ | e
| |[has made these subtle threats, and that he might become -

violent.

Because of their concern, and at the suggestion of the U.S.
Marshal in the building that they contact someone (they said the
Secret Service -~ which is incorrect), I spoke with Detective

of the Capitol Police Threat Assegsment Unit. He is
currently running a background check on | with the
various law enforcement agencies —- including the FBI, Secret b6
Service, local[_____ |police, Kanawha County Sheriff and the WV ..

State Police, He is also requesting that the FBI conduct a
field intervi and assessment of l As soon as

Detective
with us.

has something to report, he will get in touch

At that time, he will also discuss with us possible

ways of dealing with the situation.
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FD-802 (REV. 3-10-82) ‘ .

ORIGINAL,

1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription  2/10/89

| date of birth

On January 31, 1989, .
Decenber 4, 1912, provided SA |with a color photograph
| | He indicH% the photograph depicte
OKS, except tha now has a hair piece that covers

the top of his head, but is the same color hair.

be
b7C

BURGH 1
PITTS 8’ v

Investigation on _1/31/89 (| at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania File # 89A-280 —

a\Y b6

by SA DIR: jaw b7C Date dictated 2/ 6/89

.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned

to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) ‘ .
R .

-

1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription _2/21/89

l |
|
| Assistant for United States Senator
OBERT C. BYRD, Federal Building, 500 Quarrier Street,
Charleston, West Virginia (WV), telephone number (304) 342-5855
was 1nterv1ewed at her place of employment. After being advised

of the identi e interviewing Agents and the nature of
the interview provided the following information:

[:::::::]recalls that| first came into
Senator BYRD's Office on June B was angry and
frustrated over his inability to obtaln employment, and he asked
for assistance from the Senator in findina a jo

an appe cess to] |
which he believed hindered him from finding
sul e employment.

st in the office on Jany 4, 1989. When
he arrived as on the telephone and ent unattended
through the office, Sast_thehreception area. left the

tele nt + scorting him into the office of

lfor the Senator. then talked

ces not know the > of that
conversation and she does not recall thati | said anything
significant to her personally on that date, but she describeEffEi]

as "wearing a ballistic attitude". Upon leaving the office,
Efff:f:festure of reaching into his jacket which frightened

Over the months thatl |had visited Senator BYRD's
Office, his physical appearance had deteriorated. He initially

came to the office well groomed and dressed in business attire.

During recent v151ts, he was unshaven, unkept, and ofte ing
an Army fatigue jacket. He also had a strange "stare". 1:ffifj§ad
become increasingly volatile and belligerent.

b6
bicC

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

Investigation on 1/31/89 at Charleston, WV File # PG 89A-280

-4

S ’ bé
by S vd' MAF/bm b7cC Date dictated 2/1/89

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-302a (Rev.
~

~
-

Continuation of FD-302 of |

11-15-83) . .

PG 89A-280

b6

| b7C ,On 1/3 1/89 JPage 2

recalls that in July and August, 1988, |
made statements to the effect that if he did not get a job, ke b6
would take matters into his own hands, and "you'll be sorry". bi7c

personally.

feels that these threats could have been directed to her

[::::]had asked| |out socially durin% the summer

of 1988, and she had dec] . Since that time, had b6
occasionall encountered |outside,of the office setting. b7C
[_Jwould initiate conversation, and| ould indicate she

was not interested in speaking with him. would respond

appropriately and terminate the conversation.

I Lad b

Hia ;; Trts

were unsuccessful. He worked briefly at an| in
WV, around August 1988, representing himself as being in
an executive capacitv, | | believes that he was actually b6
ost recentiv.| ltack

l.

a tegst far a_l b7¢C

1s scheduled to receive a letter from the

. otifying him of his non-competitive status
_ eels that this might trigger a violent episode b

[ lrecalis that|____ lwas involved in an incident ,
with | a Federal Court Securi ffice, sometime during b6
the summer of 1988. She understood] lhad to physically bic
escortf ____ lout of the Federal Building after he created a

disturbance outside the judge's office.




PG 895A-280
ﬂﬂfummybm

I

The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agents| landl

On January 31, 1989,

United States Marshal's Service, and|

I Chief Deputy,
Enforcement

Specialist, United States Marshal's Service, were notified of the b6

concerns o

[

f Senator Bg?D

's staff in regard to the actions of
stated that he was aware of the problem

and had discussed the matter with the Senator's Office.

stated he had no definite knowledge of

but recalled an

incident when he had assisted a Court Security Officer in

removing a

man from the building.

advised that his office

would respond immediately if summoned by the Senator's staff.

Police Dep

on Januarv 31. 1989, Sergeant| _
| west Virginia (WV), was contacted by

artment

b7cC

advised that he had no personal knowledge of

S.
[fffﬁj:and that records indicate no arrest.

on February 1, 1989)

~|special agent in

Charge (SAC), United States Secret Service, was contacted and
advised of the evehts and results of the investigation. S
advised Unite

negative in regard to

NCIC check and Pittsburgh i

grlndiges_check_conducted on

January 31, 1989, were negative fo

et Service indices checks was

b7C

b6

b7c

b6
b7C
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

In Reply, Please Refer to

Post Office Box 1315
File No. 89A-280

April 14, 1989

Honorable Michael W. Carey
United States Attorney

Southern District of West Virginia
Federal Building

500 Quarrier Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Attention: | | ESC
Assistant U. S. Attorney

RE: THREATS TO SENATOR BYRD'S
STAFF AT CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Dear Mr. Carey:

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230

This letter is to confirm a conversation of Februar 524#
1989f between Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) E::::::E]

and Special Agent (SA) of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI).

On January 31, 1989, the Charleston, West Virginia
-(WV), office of the FBI was advised by teletype from our
Washington Metropolitan Field Office that a threat had been
made by| | to Senator Byrd's staff at Charleston,
WV. Our investigation included interviews with Senator Byrd's

I7C

staff, the subiject,]|

b6
b7c

|We also conducted arrest record checks

and notified the Charleston, WV, United States Marshal's Office
and Charleston, WV, United States Secret Service Office.
Details of the interviews, arrest record checks and notificatio
of othér agencies are contained in the attached documents.

n

uq

On February 1, 1989, AUSAl was apprised Qfich Genmmb -

the details of the interviews and advised that he would d@g&lne

prosg—;:gftho;n in this matter. seriatized

N R4 Duplis 7a estroyed indexed
ate . / A /y Pato 0)"1/ 9 \\\ SN\ 'Filed-%"“"

A
&

b7C ,

mmasepe




Based on ausa_____|

opinion, the FBI will conduct

no further investigation in this matter at the present time.

matters.

Thank you for your continued cooperation in these

Sincerely yours,

BOB C. REUTTER
Special Agent in Charge

e ()€

Supervisory Senior Resident Agent

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC
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FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT
INBOX.1 (]|759)

TEXT:

VZCZCWMO085

RR HQ PG

DE WM |0085 1312346

ZNR UUUUU

R 112330Z MAY 89

FM FBI WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN FIELD(89A-1198)(P)(C-4)
TO DIRECTOR, FBI/ROUTINE/
FBI, PITTSBURGH/ROUTINE/
BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3920//

PASS: VIOLENT CRIMES UNIT - CID.

SUBJECT: SENATOR ROBERT BYRD =~ VICTIM; UNITED

STATES SENATE; CCSCAKA; OO:PITTSBURGH.
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL SAC'S DATED 10/28/88. PITTSBURGH
AIRTEL TO THE DIRECTOR AND WMFO DATED 2/8/89.
THE U.S. CAPITOL POLICE, WASHINGTON, D.C. HAVE REQUESTED THE
RESULTS OF THE FBI INVESTIGATION IN CAPTIONED MATTER SO THAT THEY

CAN MAKE A THREAT ASSESSMENT. PURSUANT TO REFERENCED BUREAU

TELETYPE, RESULTS OF THE INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED TO FBIHQ
"!g‘b ——
?9/4-/

b6
b7C
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PAGE TWO DE WM 0085 UNCLAS
WITHIN SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS.
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BT
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FD-38 (Rey. 8-29-85) ‘
¥

¢ ‘/// 7/),? “

EBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate [] TOP SECRET
[J Facsimile ] Priority [] SECRET
X AIRTEL O Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
L] UNCLASEFTO
[] UNCLAS
Date 5/11/89
1 TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI
2 FROM s+ SAC, PITTSBURGH (8_9%\_—_2_§£)_)___(SQ. 7y (C)
3 | SUBJECT{ | b .
ATOR ROBERT BYRD - VICTIM; ' .
4 UNITED STATES SENATE;
CCSCARA;
6 x L
) Reference PG airtel to Director, dated 2/8/89. ;g(
7
Enclosed for WMFO are the following itens:
8
1) __Two photocopies of FD-302 reflecting interview with
0| [
10 2\ Two photocopies of FD-302 reflecting interview with
11
3) Two photocopies of FD-302 reflecting intexrview with
12 [* | : b6
13 IA, 43 chotocopies of FD-302 reflecting interview with b7C
14
B3 muj photocopies of FD-302 reflecting interview with
15 ’
16 6) i "D~-302 reflecting receipt of
photograph of
17
7) __Tuwo photocopies of Investigative Insert of IA
18| [ . .
19
2 = Bureau
20 2 - WMFO (Enc. 16)
~1 > Pittsburgh
21 [<IIs/mjl
L Gy -1~
7z
Seanth Gon
Foir
Approved: Transmittedscr;_\:_,v £
ufiber)
Incexetem-—27

Filedt =

954 - 37013




PG 8%A-280

l&)_Tw_oph_Ot.ossmiTs of I i of Special b6
Agent (Sa) and SA

bic

For the information of WMFO, the enclosed information
is being provided for whatever use you deem appropriate,
including dissemination to the Threat Assessment Unit, U.S.
Capitol Police, Washington, D. C.

Inasmuch as all investigation is this matter has been
conducted by PG Division, this matter is being closed.

-2 *{-
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